LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/4 Rev. 04/09/26
All-Weather Downlight (SFR)
Open and Closed Ceilings

SPEC.1182.A.0426
* LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    SFR    4    F    20L    840    DFG    S    R    BLK
Prefix Size Mounting/Install Lumen Package Color Temperature & CRI Lens Distribution Trim Shape Trim Finish Controls Options
SFR - All-Weather
Downlight
4 - 4.5” nominal F - Flanged 10L - 1,000lm
20L - 2,200lm
830 - 3000K, 80 CRI min.
840 - 4000K, 80 CRI min.
850 - 5000K, 80 CRI min.
DFG -
Diffuse
Flush Glass
S - Wide
Symmetric
120 degree
S - Square
R - Round
WHT - White
BLK - Black
BRZ - Dark Bronze
Custom finishes
available. Contact
Factory.
Blank - 0-10V DC
(10-100% std.)
Blank - None
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS*
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V
10L 8 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.03
20L 17 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.06
Delivered Lumens*
Lumen Package Trim Shape CRI
3000K 4000K 5000K
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
10L Square
80
1,076 128 1,133 135 1,130 135 8
10L Round 991 118 1,043 124 1,041 124 8
20L Square 2,142 127 2,256 133 2,251 133 17
20L Round 1,973 117 2,078 123 2,073 123 17
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Description
786277 EM8RMK 8W Battery Backup 120-277VAC with remote grid mount kit
778196 EM8RB 8W Remote Mount Battery
801387 EM25RB 25W Remote Mount Battery
* Electrical data at 25°C (77°F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
All-Weather Downlight (SFR) Open and Closed Ceilings
Page 3/4 Rev. 04/09/26
SPEC.1182.A.0426
Type :
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Ø 6"
6"